



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 2:00 PM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E3S42
District: District 3
Counties: WALTON
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 42187345201 (*)
Contract Desc: - FENDER WORK

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	H. G. HARDERS & SON, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,507,433.00	100.00%
2	SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,689,334.00	107.25%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,899,965.62	115.65%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,438,590.00	137.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILAILTY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3S42
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42187345201 (*)
Contract Descr: - FENDER WORK

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of fender system replacement at Choctawhatchee Bay located 2 miles north of US 98 on SR 83 (US 331) over Choctawhatchee Bay Bridge No. 600108 in Walton County, FL.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H. G. HARDERS & SON, INC.		(2) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		288.000 LF	850.00000	244,800.00	975.14000	280,840.32	1,180.00000	339,840.00
0010 0471 3 4 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 401-600 KIP-FT 42187345201		(1.000) LS	1,949,680.00000	1,949,680.00	1,838,296.33000	1,838,296.33	2,090,317.00000	2,090,317.00
0015 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42187345201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	63,899.49000	63,899.49	31,313.32000	31,313.32
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,244,480.00		\$2,183,036.14		\$2,461,470.32
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42187345201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	380,572.13000	380,572.13	325,200.00000	325,200.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42187345201		(150.000) DA (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	19,587.74000	19,587.74	1,824.00000	1,824.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3S42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H. G. HARDERS & SON, INC.		(2) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10.000 ED	3.00000	30.00	2.00000	20.00	206.50000	2,065.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40.000 ED	0.20000	8.00	2.00000	80.00	76.70000	3,068.00
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1.000 ED	15.00000	15.00	25.00000	25.00	41.30000	41.30
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,600.000 LF	14.00000	22,400.00	15.00000	24,000.00	11.80000	18,880.00
0050 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 42187345201		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	32,012.99000	32,012.99	37,417.00000	37,417.00
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42187345201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$262,953.00		\$506,297.86		\$438,495.30
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,507,433.00		\$2,689,334.00		2,899,965.62



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3S42

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		288.000 LF	1,250.00000	360,000.00				
0010 0471 3 4 POLYMERIC FENDER SYSTEM, 401-600 KIP-FT 42187345201		(1.000) LS	2,450,000.00000	2,450,000.00				
0015 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42187345201		(1.000) LS	128,000.00000	128,000.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,938,000.00				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42187345201		(1.000) LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00				
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42187345201		(150.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10.000 ED	5.00000	50.00				
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40.000 ED	1.00000	40.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3S42

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1.000 ED	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,600.000 LF	10.00000	16,000.00				
0050 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 42187345201		(1.000) LS	68,500.00000	68,500.00				
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42187345201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$500,590.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,438,590.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3S42

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.